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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CENTRAL RECORDS
FSS EXEMPTIONS/CONFIDENTIAL

1°9.071(2)(c} Active criminal mtelhgenoefacfwe criminal investigative &  119.071(5)(g)1 Biometric Identification Information (Fingerprints, palm
Information prints, and footprints)

o 119.071(2){e) Confession £ 119.071(2)(f Confidential Informants

i~ 365.171(15) Identity of 911 caller or person requesting emergency i~ 316.0856(5)(a) Crash reports are confidential for period of 80 days after
service the report is filed

- 119.071{2){d) Surveillance techniques, procedures, and personnel; 7 119.071(2}h)(1} identity of victim of sexual battery, lewd and
inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining lascivious offense upon a person less than 16 years old, child abuse,
to mobilization, deployment or tactical operations sexual offense

7 1M8.071(2)1) Assets of crime victim ™ 985.04{1) Juvenile offender records

™ 119.071(5){a)}(5) Social security numbers held by agency ™ 119.0712(2) Personal information contained in a moter vehicle record

— 119.071(5){b} Bank account #, debit, charge and credit card numbers |7 118.071{2){b) Criminal intelligencefinvestigative lnformat:un frem a
held by an agency _ non-Florida criminal justice agency

v 385.3025(7)}a) andfor 456§ﬂ5?{?}{a} Medical information I~ - 394.4515(7) Mental health information

[ 943.053/943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC 119.071{4)}{c) Undercover personnel

§ 118.07(4){(d) Exira fee if request is voluminous cr requires extensive - 110.071{4)(d)}{1) Home address, telephone, soc. security #, photos of

perscnnel, fechnology activefformer LE personnel, spouses and children

7 Other:

{Case No:12-121312

Tracking No.: nfa

Clerk Name/1D: Hall/9203

Date: 1/31/2013
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gt T AW YT URLE, SeldOWw Y LMWL 1&10 ) P LL Page 1 Qf3
PALM BEACH COUNTY BEERIFPF 8 OFFICE PAGE 1
CASE NO. 12131312 OFFENER REPORT CASE NG, 12121313

DISPOSITION: ZULU
DIVISION: ROAD PATROL

POLICE SERVICE CALL " * »
SIGNAL CQODE: €8 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: P83 CODE: 956 09/13/12 THURSDAY
ZONE: C21 GRID: DEFUTY I.D.: 8826 NAME: HAUGH VINCENT  ASSIST: TIME D 11$5 A 1211 ¢ 1B32

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 0%/13/12 , 0830 HOURS AND DATE: 09/13/12 , 0100 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYLE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 7020 LIONS HEAD LA  APT. NO.:

OITY: BOCA RATON OTATE: B ZIP: 33496

NO. OFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERZ: UK NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: 0

LOCATION: RESIDENCE - SINGLE FAMTILY
NG. VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTED: O FORCED ENTRY: 0

NAME LIST:

BROLE:
QTHER SIMON BERNSTEIN DOB: 12/02/1%35
SEX: M RACE: W HT: 508 WT: 180 HR+ GRAY EYE: BROWN
RESIDENTIAL ADUDRESS: 7020 LIONSHEAD LA BOCA RATON FL 334386 HOME PHONE:561 aoo0-Hoon
EUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000
OTHER TED RERNSTEIN DOB: (8/27/1959
SEX: M RACE: W HT: 0 WT: 0 HR: UNENOWN EYE: UNENOWN
REZSIDENTIAL ADDRESS: 123244 MELROSE WY BOCA RATON FL 33428 EOME PHONE:561 213=-2322
EUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000
OTHER BELLIOT I BERNSTEIN DOB: Q8/30/1863
EBX: M RACE: W Hf: 510 WT: 155 HR: BROWN EYE: HAZEL
RESIDENTIAT, ADDRESS: 2753 NW 34TH 8T BOGA RATON FL 33434 HOME PHONR:561 B86-7627
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000
OTHER RACHEL WALKER boB: 03/05/1984
EX: F RACE: W HT: 508 WT: 130 HR: BLOND EYE; BLUE
RESYDENTIAT, ADDRESS: 9% SE MIZNER BD BOCA RATON FL 33434 HOME PHONE:S561 000-0000
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000
OTHER MARITZ UCCIO DOB: 04/23/1966
BEX: F RAUE: W HT: 502 WT: 130 HR: BROWN EYE: BROWN
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESE: 7020 LYONS HEAD LA DOCA RATON FL 33498 HOME PHONE:S61 305-2959
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0Q00
OTHER LISA FRIEDSTEIN DOB: 03/15/1967
SEX: P RACE: W HT: 501 WT: 120 HR: BRONN EYE: BROWNW
RESIDENTIAL, ADDRESS: 3142 CHURCHHILL LA HIGHLAND I 60035 HOME PHONE: 847 B77=-4633

BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000

Ve

Jasuary 31, 2013 12:03:53F0

hitp://0gs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCase& fromrec=1&srhta=34edebe3696a7e97-918DA....  1/31/2013
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Aohn T AMYT IS A SV UL L& 141018 - Page 2 of 3
PALYX BEARCE COUNTY SHERTIFF'S OFPFTLUO E PAGE 2
CASE ND. 12121312 : OFFENZE REPORT - CASE NQ. 121231312

DISFOSITION: ZULT

ON 9/13/12 AT 1211 HOURS, I RESPONDED TO 7020 LYONS HEAD LANE,
UNINCORPORATED BOCA RATCN, ¥L., AND MET WITK TED BERNSTEIN AND
HIS SISTER AND BROTHER, LISA FRIEDSTEIN AND ELLTOT BERNSTETY,
IN REFERENCE TO A POLICE ASSIST. TED ADVISED HIS FATHER, SIMON
BERNSTEIN WAS TAREN TO DRLRAY COMMUNI'TY HOSPITAL AT 1000 HOURE ON
9/12/12 AND PASSED AWAY AT 0100 HOURS ON 9/13/12. HE EXPLATNED
WHTLE AT THE HOSPITAL HE WAS ADVISED BY SIMON'S CARETAKER, RACHEL
WALKER THAT SIMON'S LIVE-IN GTRLFRIEND, MARITZA PUCOLO MIGHT HAVE
PROVIDED SIMON WITH A LARGER THEN FRESCRIBED DOSE OF HIS

Siia! MEDTCATTON AS WELL A% ONE OF HER PRESCRIBED
SLEEPING PILLS, WHICH COULD OF CAUSED NI DEATH. HE SAID HE VOICED
HIS CONCERNS TO HE DOCTORS AT DELRAY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL BUT
THEY ADVISED THERE DID NOT APPEAR TO BE ANY SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SURROUNDING SIMON'G DEATH AND THEY WOULD NOT BE CONDUGTING AN AUTOSPY.
TED CONTACTED BOTH A PRIVATE COMPANY AND THE PALM BEACH COUNTY
MEDICAL EXAMINER'S QFFICE REGARDING HAVING AN AUTOSPY CONDUCTED.
BOTH ADVISED HE SHOULD CONTACT THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIPS'S OFFICE.

AFTER SPRAKING WITE TED, I SPOKE WITH RACHEL. RAGHE], STARTED

BY TELLING ME THJ\T STMON BUFFERED FPROM SEVERAL AIL S TQ INCLUDE,
% APPROXIMATELY

SIMON WAS RECENTLY PLACED O | [
SHE SAID EFFECTED HIS MENTAL FACULTIES. RAGHRL ADVISED WHEN SHE
ARRIVED AT STMON'S HOUSE AT 0830 HOURS ON $/12/12, SHE FOUND $INOW
LYING ON TEE COUSH IN THE LIVING ROOM. HE WAS AWAKE AND

BREATHING BUT EE HAD A VERY LOW HEART BEAT AND WAS UNAWARE OF

H1S SURROUNDINGS. RACHEL SAID SHORTLY AFTER HER ARRIVAL MARITZA
RETURNED HOME. THEY HAD A BRIEF ARGUMENT OVER WEETHER QR NOT

THEY $HOULD BRING SIMON TO THE HOSPITAL A3 RACHEL SAYS MARITZA

DID NOT BELIEVE HE NEEDED TO ¢O TO TEE HOSPITAL AT THIS TIME.

RACHEL SAID THAT SHE FINALLY TOLD MARITZA THAT SHE WAS GOING TO TAKE
HIM TO THE HOSPITAL BY HERSELF. 8HE SATD SHE LEFT THE HOUSE
APPROXIMATELY 1000 HOURS POR fHE HOSPITAL., RACHEL WENT ONTO TELL
ME THAT MARITZA PROVIDED SIMON WITH ONE OF BER PRRSCETRED SR
SLEEFING PILLS ON THE NIGHT OF 9/3/12. SHE ALSO SAID STMON WAS
PRESCRIBED 100 Gilimsninteitngtill pTons ON 9/7/12 AND SHE BELIEVE
TEAT MARITZA WAS PROVIDING STMON WITH LARGER THEN PREGCRIRED DOSES
oF JiiAeselt.  RACHEL TOLD ¥E SHE BELIEVED THERE WRRE ONLY

30 PILLS LEPT IN THE BOTYLE AT THE TIME OF SIMON'S DEATH. I LATER
COUNTED THE BOTTLE OF [MIIHEVHMNIS. THERE WERE 90.5 PILLS IN THE

il

avere rmeeta e vy s AAvERAR Y LYY AL

printed b}-‘ Employes Id #r 9208 on  January 31. 2013 12 03 53PM‘
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hitp://ogs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCase& fromrec=1&srhta=34edebe3696a7¢97-918DA...  1/31/2013
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P YA TYEALE, MrEOW LYWL Lol Ll Page 3 0f3
FALN BREACH COUNTY SEERIFF' 8 OFFICE PAGE 3
CASE NO. 12121312 OFPENSE REPOERT CASE NO. 12121312

DIBPCEITION: ZULO

BOTTLE SHOWING THAT SINON DID NOT TARE MORE THAN PRESCRIBED.

IT SHOULD AL3C BE NOTED TEAT I SPOKE WITH ELLIOT, WHO SAID
HE WAS AT DINNER WITH SIMON AND MARITZR QN 9/8/12 BEERVER
HIF FATHER TELDL MARITZA THAT HE WANTED ONE OF BER &t sreppING
PILL3 BECAUSE HE COULD NOT SLEEP, ELLIOT SATD THEY WAD A BRIZY
ARGUMENT OVER THIS AS MARTIZA REFUSED TO ALLOW SIMON TO TAKE ONE OF
HER PILLS INITIALLY. AT THIS TIME SGT. CASTELLI ARIVED ON SCENE
AND WAS ADVISED OF THE CASE.

HE MADE CONTACT WITH VCD AND THE MEDTCAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE.
HE WAS ADVISED TO HAVE ME CONTACT DELRAY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL TA PUT
A HOLD ON SIMON'S BODY FOR PTG FROM THE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE
WRO WOULD CHECK QW THE snmmu THE NEXT DAY. I WAS ALSO ADVISED
TO EMATL A COPY OF THE REPORT TO jhimnid WITH THE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S
OFFICB. DELRAY comm:n Hospnu. WAS CONTACTED AND A HOLD WAS PLACED
ON SIMON'S BODY AND AEUSHUGIN was EMAILED.

THIS REPORT IS FOR INFORNJ\TION PURPOSES.
D/S HAUGH #8826
TRANA: 9/14/12 DGH4495
pICT: 9/13/12 @ 1700 HRS,

PavvraiLv PIETTRTCTIITTS

#; 9205 an Ja.nuarjl JJ 2023 12:031531’3
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hitp://ogs.phso.org/index.cfim?fa=dspCase& fromrec=1 &srhta=34edebe3696a7e97-918DA...  1/31/2013
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PALM BEACH COUNWY SERERIFF § QFFTICE
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DISEOSITION: OPEN

SE NO. 1309708

#5144 P.001/011
Page 1 of 11

011 DIVISION: ROAD|PATROL
IMPRENTE PUB OF . * *

SIGNAL CODE: 5.3 CRIME CODE: 4 NON CRIME CODE: $0n;, 07/15/13 MONDAY

ZONB: F52 GRIB: ° DEPUTY I.D,: 7657 NAME: LONGSWORTH BRIR"J\SSIST‘ TDE D 1218 A 1235 ¢ 1333

OCCURRED BETWEEN m;,m 07/15/13 » 1241 HOURS AND DARE: 07/15/13 , 1330 HOURS

EXCEPTION TYPE: & :

INCIDENT LOCATION: 1?550 8 STATE ED 7
CITY: mq‘g;,‘mm

APT, NoJ
ZIP: 33498

o wo. Pmuszstgpxmhm:

STATE: PL

NO. OFFENSES: 01 NO. QFFENDERS: 01 NO. VEHTCLES STOLEN:
LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / PUBLIC RUILDING
NO. VICTIMS: 0l NO. ARRESTED:: FORCED ENTRY: O

¢t K
Hin

¢Y% CODE 280D
NAME LIST:
ROLE:
COMPLATNANT DOB: 09/30/1963
EYE: HAZAL
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS: 2753 NW 34TH BOCA RATON FL 33434
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 886-7628
o'rmzn ROBERT L. SPALLINA '
SBX: M RACK: W HI: @ w'r
,msmmxu ADDRESS: 4855 TECHNOLOGY WY
BUSINE:SS PHONE: 561 000-0000
2 TED EBERNSTEIN
SEX: M RACE: W HT:
., ADDRESS: 800 BERKELEY
L: 561 000-0DQC
STMON BERNSTEIN poav ,12/02/1935
%, SEX: M RACE: W HT: 506 Wr: 180 HR: GRAY ~ m OROWN
RESTOENTIAL ADBRESS; 7020 LIONSHEAD LA BOCA RATOM m. 33496
BUSINESS PHONE: ss:L,,tmo-oooo
ARRESTER KYMEERLY MORAN DOR: 19124/1972
sw“’“yl:s- RACE: W HT: 505 Wr: 135 HR: BROWN EYE: Bmm
RESIDENTIAL ADDPRESS:. s;;isz LAS FT.ORES DR APY. 4 BOCA RATON FL'33453
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000- 0000,

DOR: 06/09/1965
UNENOWN

UNKNOWN
DCA. fRATON FL 33484

HOME PH

e

A g
oy, 5
LIS

HaME E'HlNE :

561 99?-7603

HOME E’HCPLWA:ESI. 000-0000

:561 000=-0000

o,
N
i,

&8
"

T B

)

11/1/2013

http://ogs.pbso.org/index.cfma=dspCase&fromrec=1&srhta=616d0bhS02040305-1356¢
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PALM BEACH

FIRST MIDDLE
EAMELA
s
STREET SFX DIR APTH
gmw AV N 2603
i OTHER
000 ‘eman‘ 000 0000

CENTR&LRECORDS

COoUHNM T SHERIFF 5 OFFPICHE
O F F, N‘SE REFORT
DISPOSITION: OFE

ROLE:
OTHER  ROLE NO. S
SNAMES® LAST
REAL... TANTONI WF
*ADDRESS*  NO. STRERT czTY sv  zIp
BUSINESS 2201 MAGNOLIA HIGHLAND PARK  IL €0035
WEBCNE #EW HOME DUSINESS
(847) 831 4918 (312) 804 2318
‘ﬁf"ﬁw;".!u
FIRST MIDDLE ;'g\ o DoB
LIsA s Rt WF
*ADDRESS¥ w8, STRERY SPX DIR APTH ST  2IP
BUSTNESS 2142 émmcm.z. TA IL 60035
LDHONE #3* HoME OTHER BUSI¥ESS
(847) 877 4633 000 0000 {312) 00’ cong

FESIDENCE TYPRE: WOT m:.:cnm

VICTIM NUMBER:

" RESIDENCE STAYUS: NOT APPLICARLE

1

ol

#6144 P.O02/011
Page 2 of 11

% No. 1309 7057

ewhn

.
"ﬁhﬁ,n,er

http://ogs.pbso.org/index.cfm Ha=dspCase& fromrec=1 &srhta=616d0bb905040305-1356¢
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#6144 P.0O03/011

g W AR YRRLLE @D INUIIDEGE LU FUS/ Page 3 Qf 11
PALM REAQH CoU :g_wm""v‘-.x SHERIPPF' 8 OFFICE PAGE 3
gxsz ¥O. 13097087 CASE NO. 130R7087

DISPOSITION: OPEN

1‘7N]Il{b \’-

cwov:.s:s, 1 RESPONDED T0 THE DISTRICT VIT SUBSTATEON LOCATED AT
17901w~soum STATE RCAD 7, UNINCORPORATED BOGR RATON, mnm TN REFERENCE
™ A mm'x: OF FRAUD.

UPON; ARRTVAL, I MRADE CONTACT WITH THE COMPLATMANT INSIDE O
DISTRICT VIT TGBEY. THE COMPTATNANT VERBALLY TPENTIFIED HIMSELS AS
ELLIOT I. Bmsmm. ELLYOT STATED THAT SINCE SEPTEMEER OF 2(12, THERE
HAVE BEEK SEVARAL UDULENT AND FORGED DOCUMENTS THAT xmmssmxmm IN
THE BOUTH COUNTY, mpmxous:z LOCATED AT 200 WEST ATLANTIC AVENUR, mm J
BEACH, FLORTDA, ‘Em:ro-.u ADVISED THAT THESE FRAUDULENT/FORGED nocmmi's WERE
FILED WYTH THE SOULH cmm! COURTHOUSE TO MTSAPPROPRIATE ASSETS TLLEGALL
FROM THE ESTATES OF SIMON 'AND SHTRLEY BERNSTEIN (DECEASED PARENTS). ELLIOR
TOLD ME THAT THESEH nocmm§<mm PREPARED AND EXECUTED BY ATTORNEYS DONALD)
TESCHER AND ROBERT BPAI.L]:MA. OF TESCHER AND SPALLIRA AND THAT THESE DOCU- ..
MENTS WERE FOR TOWER OF ATTORNPY OVER THE TWQ (2) ESTATES WHICH WERE VALUED
BETWEEN 20 TO 50 MILLION DORTARS. ACCORDING TO BLLICT, HIS EROTHER,
THEODORE STUART BERWATELN, ALGD m*mvoz.vmm WITH THE PILING OF PHESE
FRAUDULENT/FORGED DOCUMENTS. )

WHILE SPEARING TO ELLIOT, HE;SHOWED ME SEVERAL COURT DOCUMENTS WHICH
ma ALLEGED ARE COPIRS OF THE mmuz.m/womm DOCUMENTS THAT WERE FILED

AT THE COURT HOUSH. ELLIOY ccmvx.nm A SWORN WRITTEN STATEMENT AND I COM~
PLETED A VICTDM/WITNESS CASE INFORMATION FORM IW WHICH ELLTOT WAS GIVEN
ATONG WITH COPTES OF HIS FOUR (4) PACE SWORNIWRITTEN STATEMENT.

DUE TO THE MONETARY AMOUNT AND THE ALLRGATIONS THAT WERE MADF REGARD-

) mm'G THE FILING OF FRAUDULENT/PORGED DOCTIMENTS N"'I\»‘ THE S0UYH CGOUNTY COURT~
e

o

Novanber 01,

2822 12:30:3124

http://oqs. pbso.org/index cfmHa=dspCase &fromrec=1&sthta=61640bb90a040305-1356

L. 11/12013
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;, GASE NO. 13097087

FPALM BEACH

SUPPLEMENT 1
a1l % i u- .

IMPRSNTE EUR OF »
SIGNAL comq‘s 183 CRIME CORE:

ZOME: P52 qiun 5

EXCEPTION TYeh: o
INCIDENT LOCATION: 17901

DEPUTY I.D.:

& STRTE RD 7

. [
NO. OFFENSES: 01 NO.OFFENDERS: 01 NO, VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. FREMISRS ENTERED: O
LOCATTON: GOVERNMENT / PUBLIC BUILDING ' i
NO, VICTIMS: Ol NO. ARRESTHR: O FORCED ENTRY: 0
im
& ,f
OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE STATOTE: 843 0855 3 GIS CODE 260D
.. * ﬁ‘&ﬂ“

CITYS" BOCK, RATAN

Vgt

COUNTY SHERIFPPF & OFFICE

CENTRALRECORDS

OFF‘“EN‘EE REPORT

STATE: FL

NON CRIME CODE:
7704 NAMB: MILLER .
OCCURRED BETWERM ‘DATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATR: 07/15/%

DISPOSTITION:
PIVISION:

»
oT

1330 HOURS

ApT, m. :
ZIP+-33498

260D 08/14/13 WDTY
ASSIST: TIME D 121

BULY
DETE

AFTER BEING MSIm “-'EI‘IE FOLLOW-UE

AND 08/14/13,

PROVIDED IN THE ORIGINAL REFORTS
DETECTIVE RYAN W. MTLLER $770

08/14/13 @ 1241 HRS,

¥

TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COFY/PASTE: 08/3572013/woR/#6406
‘l‘%f;.

T \7“

INVESTIGATION TN REGARDE TO THIS"CK
I ATTEMPTED TG MAKE CONTACT,WITH ELLIOT BERNSTEIN VIA PHONE ON BOTE 08/13/1

MESSAGES WRRE LEFT FQR HIM TO CONTACT MR ON BOTH NUMBERS i
THIS CONCLUDES MY SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT.

W

#6144 P.004/011
Page 4 of 11

A 1235 ¢ 1333

pr.inud J.'nr Emplayee Id #: 5264

an Neovashar 01,

h lv\ 13
n " “‘
o
‘;;.v,a:!‘ )
ﬂ't?’!‘?‘;‘é
o :ﬁ??
e
Ry NW&_ ,
e, e
g,
A"rfﬁ d
wr s,
%,
A
e, l'.?
Wil .
R ..‘X.n.?
N1l H
o e
'2% o,
“ﬂdr ...s{iix
Fip
pRity

http://oqs.pbso.org/index.cfima=dspCase&fromrec=1&srhta=61640bb90a040305-1356¢
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1170172013  11:18 5616883163 CENTRALRECORDS #81 /
SN TV VYL AT INUILOCT LIUY SUS/ Pﬂge 50fll
O PALM BEACH COUNFY SHERIFF' S OFFICE PACE 451
Mcn‘sn NQ. 13097087 SUPMIEMENT 2 OFFENSE REPORT ® MO, :.3097037
DISPOSITION: ZUL! _,M,

DIVISIGN: DETEETIVE

Uit

* W . "
CRIME CGDE: NON CRIME CODPE: OT Q¢DE:- 260D 08/20/13
BONE: FS2 GRID: . RBEFUTY Y.D.: 7704 NAME: MITI®R | A 1235 ¢ 1333

OCCTURRED azmwsw"'wn 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATE: 07/15/-
EXCERTYON TEFE:
INCIDENT LOGATIUN H ‘5{1‘7901 & STATE RD 7

CIT¥" BOGHK RATON STRIE: FL

NO. OFFENSES: 01 NO, *apwmnm 01 RQ. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 ¥NO, mmmﬁ-"‘m
LOCAYION: GOVERNMENT / PURDIf BUTLDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 WO. mswn-"" 0 FORCED EMTRY: 0
“‘ .«“:)
OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE ,m;;'qq-m 843 0855 3 OIS CORE 260D
. oy,
AFTER EWING Assxqgm 'PHR FOLLOW-UP INVESTTGATION TN REGARDS TO TH;
INCIDENT, I WAS ABLE TO MAKE/CONTACT WITH ELLIOT BERNSTEIN VIA PHONE. “ELLYy
SUPPLIED My WITH AN R-MAILYWHICH CONTAINED 567 DOCUMENTS WHICH HE STATES A
PERTINENT TO THIS CASE. I AM RURRENTILY REVIEWING THE DOCUMENTS AND STA
EE PROVIDED. FURTHER INVESTIGAWTON WILL GONSIST OF MEETING WITH ELLIOT IN

NEAR FUTURE TQ GO OVER HIS BTAW AND THE DOCUMENTS HR SUPPLIED. THIS

4!

h

REMAING QFEN. i
LETECTIVE RYAN W, MILIER #7704 %,

.,'." }'ﬁ 08/20/13 E 1‘30 HRE. Ap-'ﬁd'l

oW TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: oa/z:./zm.afmn/#saos

e,

e
1‘ Tl

13 11:20:320 T

@,*r‘q‘

C...  11/1/2013

Y

hitp://ogs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCase&fromrec=1&srhta=616d0bb90a040305-1356



1170172013

11:19 5616883163 CENTRALRECORDS

UYS - Viewing case Number LSus /U8

PALM BREACEH
SURPPLEMENT 3

COUNTY SHERIPF 5 OFFICE

DISPOSTTION: OPEN

NoW CRIME CODE: QT
H 7704 MAME: MILLER

EuR OF
SIGNAL CODE: ,«93 CRIME CODE:

IHCIDENT :.ocm-mu- 47901
oy Bo

5 STATE RD 7
v, RATCON

NGO, OFFENSES: 01 m*xmmunzas 01 NO, VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. Emcﬁggza"mzm: 0
LOCATTON: GOVERNMENT / PURLYC BUILDING 25
WO, VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARREM'“” 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0 F “‘5-”

»‘: g \.., ki

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE S0 : 843 0855 3 CIS CODE 260D

.a ‘#VF ) :
ON AUGUST 23, 20 "IWT WITH FELIOT BERNSTEIN REFERENCE HIS CW

HE STATED THAT DUE TO Bm S BEING FRAUDULENTLY NQTARIZED A LARGER

FRAUD HAS OCQURHED. SWPIJIED MiE WITE COPIES OF A DOCUMENT YITLED: WAF)

QF ACCOUNTING AND PORTYIONS QF WITIQN FOR DISCHARGE: WAIVER OF SERVICE OF

PETTTION YOR DISCHARGE: AND WIPT OF BEMEFTICTARY AND CONSENT TO DISC

FOR THE ESTATE OF SHIRLEY BERNSTEINT WHO I$ ELIOT'S DRECEASED MOTHER.

ELIOT STATED THAT IN THE PIRST DART (BELIEVED TO BE APRIL) OF 2012, HIF g

PATHER HAD A MEEPING WITH HIM hm:m;i::a FOUR SIRLINGS (TED, FAMELA, JILL, &
LISA). ¥ HAVE SINCE POUND OUT THAT THYS, WAS A CONFERENCE CALL WHICH TOOK
PLACE AT THE OFFICE OF ATTORMEY ROEERT SPALLINA, WHO I3/WAS THE ATTGRNEY F
SIMON AND SHINLEY RERNSTEIN, IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT SIMON HAS SINCE LASS
WHICH OCCURRED OM OR ABOUT SELTEMRER 13, Kmi‘a.. AT THIS CONFERUNCE CALL,
WAS IN THE FIRSYT PART OF 2012, STMON BERNATELN REVEALED 0 RIS CHILDREN T
LiHE WOULD LIKE THEM TO SIGN THE AFOREMENTTIONHD WAIVER. YT IS BELIEVED THAT
TEERE WAS ATLSQ SCME DISCUSSION OF INHERTTANCE, JWHO WAS TO GEY WEAT UDRCN
IMON' S PASSING. T

AFCHEMENTIONED WAIVER THAT WAS SENT TO PHEM BY SPALLEINA'E LEGAL ASSTSTANT,
KIMBERT,YY MORAN. I SPOKE WITH MORAN ON 09/24/13 AND SHE ADMTTYED TO BENDING
THE WAIVER A& TOLD TO EY HER BOSS. THE WATVERS WERE THEN SIGNED AND RE
SIMON'S WASWSIGNED ON 04/09/12 AND BLIOT'S ON MAY 15, 2012
THE o'rm STBLINGS DID NOT RETURN THETR DOCUMENT FOR SEVERALMONTHS.
STATED $HE HAD./TD CONDUCT FOLLOW-UP E-MAILS AND PHONE CAYTE 70

DIVISION: DEI‘ETIIVE

*
CanE 2son £9/25/13 mﬂr
TIME £ 1214 & 1235 C 1333

#6144 P.006/011
Page 6 of 11
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»
%y  DOCUMENTS RETURNED. THEY WERE FINALLY nxmmn IN AUGUST AND OCTOBER OF
N MORAN STATED SHE FILED THE DOCUMENTS WITH SHE COURT IN OCTOBER OF 20
PHE RECEYVED A MEMORANDUM FOR JUDGE MARTTN CORZN§°CASE MAMAGER, ASTRIDE
ErYLIMOUZIN, STATING THE DOCUMENTS WERE NOT NOTARIZED AND THEY NERD TO EE,
STATED. THAT AT THIS TYME, SHE TOOK IT UPCN HERSELF,.ZO'{RACE EACH ST
THE ‘81X MEMBERS OF THE BERNSTEIN FAMILY ONTO ANOTHER'COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
m\mn pocmmum- SHE THEN NOTARIZED THEM AND RESUBMITTER THEM TC THE COUR
WHEN ¥’ INTZRVIEWED HER ON 09/24/13, SHE STATED SHE DID'NOT.REALLY HAVE A

REASON WHY SHE FORGED THE SIGNATURES, OTHER THAN TO MAYRESSAVE TDME.
T SPOWE WITH LISA AND JILY, VIA PHONE ON SEPTEMBER 10:,.2013. THEY STA
THAT AS FAR ASHEY KNOW, THE FRAUDULENT NOTARIZATION CHANCED NOTHING WITH
ESTATE SINCH{THEY' WILLINGLY AND KNOWINGLY SIGNED THE ORTIGTNAL:DOCUMENTS.
STATED THAT THEY DOWNOT WISH TO PURSUE ANYTHING CRIMINALLY . T SPOKE WITH
Gy 09/24/13. BHE ,maa. STATED THAT THE MISTAKE DID NOT AFFECT TEE RETATE
DOES NOT WISH TO PUREUS ANYTHING CRIMINALLY. TO DATE PAMELA HAS um' BESFO
TO MY PRONE MESSAGES OR SrMAILS,
D/§ MARK BEREY WA PRESENT PURING MY INTERVIEWS WITH MORAN, TED, AND
SPALLINA. WE SPOKE TO MORANGALONE. ‘'WE INTERVIEW WAS RECORDED. SHE ACMTY:
TO MAKE A POOR DEGISICN, Bt $TATED SHE DID NOT BENEFIT FINANCIATLY FROM
ACTIONS. WP ALSO SFOKE WITH SPALLINA ALONE. SPALLINA STATED HE WAS NOT
AWARE OF MORAN'S ACTIONS UNTIL:SHE TOLD HIM. MORAN STATED SHE WAS MADE
THAT OTHERS HAD CAUGHT ONTO WHAT SHE DID ONCE SHE RECETVED NOTICE FROM THE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE, NOTARY EDUCATEGN DIVISION. ELIOT FILED B COMPLATNT oN

WITE THE STATE. I WAS SUPPLIED WITH A COFY OF THE COMELATNT AND

BN CORRESPONDENGCE BY ELTOT. I ALSO SPOREYWITH ERIN TUPER MARTNG HER AWARE OF
oW MY INVESTIGATION. ELIOT SUBFLIED A SWORN WRITTEN STATEMENT 70 THE ORIGIN
REPQRTING DEPUTY, STATING THAT HE WISHES TQ PURSUE CRIMINAL CHARGES.

, D/8 BEREY AND :mmnmzmsmmms {(MAINLY GO
DO!!!MENTS) SUPPLTED BY ELIOT. WE FOUND THAT MOST QPVIHE INFORMATION WAS
RELATED 70O THE ONGOTNG CIVIL CASE INVOLVING THE TRUSES AND ESTATES OF SHIRIEY
AND SDMON BERNSTEIN. THE ONLY CRIMINAL WRONCDOINGS FOUMP ARE THR
APCREMENTIONED FRAUDULENTLY NOTARIZED DOCUMENTS. i

IT gACHID BE NOTED THAT ON 9/25/13 ELIOT'S WIFE, camxcn BERNSTEIN GAL
ME AND MENTTONED THAT SHE WAS FEELING A CONCERN FOR THE SAFETY OF HER AND
ELIOT, SHE STAFED IT IS JUST A FEELING SHE HAD DUE TO RISING TENSIONS IN THIS
ONGOING COURTFBATULE. T ASKED HER IF ANYONE MAS THREATENED HEROR HER HUS
AD SHE SAID WO, '7“%" PECRLE TNVOLVED XNOW PEOFLE WHO HAVE HIGH YNFLUENT
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Eliot
Highlight

Eliot
Highlight
Simon was dead and she forged his name and then Tescher & Spallina took series of docs, not just the waivers and filed them with court as if Simon were alive and closing the estate at that time.

Eliot
Highlight
Stated to Governor office she did this to save grieving family and depro prevara, yet was Simon grieving while dead?  Her attorney told the court she did it in fear of retribution of her employer and here we have a third story???

Eliot
Highlight

Eliot
Highlight
This is a lie as Spallina was notified in May 2013 of the documents, along with Ted, Pam, Jill, Lisa that the documents were forged in the first Petition Eliot files with court.

Eliot
Highlight

Eliot
Highlight
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DISPOSITION: OFFE

*RBILI!IES. ELIOY WOULD KOT ELABORATE, B

GKUBE FOR THE ARREST OF MORAN FOR CRIMINAL ACTIONS "UNDER THE COLOR OF LAW DR
'.T.‘HRDUGH’»’LTBE OF SIMULATED LEGAL PROCESS, F.S.8. 843, QSS 3) , DUE TQ THE TApT

mmm.mmn,a:mmms. THIS CASE REMAINS OPEN.
DETECTIVE RYANW, MILLER #7704

09/25/13 8 145 RS .

TRANS, VIA m/cos;\z/pasw 09/25/2013/MD/ #6405
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Eliot
Highlight
I was not present when Candice called Det Miller and had advised her against such a call but understood her rational and fears after the court hearing where tensions were very high.
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DIVISION: DB
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7704 HAME: MII;I.ER

) *
260D 08/27/13
A ASSIST: TIME D 121

CRIME CODE:
DEFOTY I.D.:

STATE: FL
NO. GFFENSES: 0L NO. wwmnns 0L No. VEHICLES
LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / Tﬂ BUTLDING

NO. VIGTIMS: 01 NO. ARRES;E!Q"" o FORCED EWTRY: O

HTOLEN:

843 0855 3

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA smr. gnmgm. CI% CODE 260D

vy /\)
B
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THIS CASE WAS WITR THE PALM BEACE COUNTY STATE ATTORNEY'S CFF
09/27/13. TRIS CASE REMATNS:OPEN.

DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704

09/27/13 @ 1311 HERS. i i

TRANS. VIA EMATYL/COPY/PASTE Y Wso/zma/ml#sms
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) DIVISION: DETEFTIVE

d L]
2600 10/08/13 ¥4

+AESIET: TIME D 121§ A 1235 € 1333

1330 HOURS
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EN
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* * T

CRIME CODE: NON CRTME CODE: OT ccm
CEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: NILLER ;
‘wmm- 07/15/13 , 1241 HCOURS AND DATE: 07/15[

’\{(

i

Rt
b,

49901 8 STATE RD 7 APT. WO, :
-+ BOGH, RATON STATE: FL 21334
ot

NO. CFFENSES: 01 NO.QEFENDERS: 01 NO. VEETCLES STOLEN:
LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / PURLIC BUILDING

NO. VICTIME: 01 MO, mmn O PORCED ENTRY: O

Iy

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STARE ﬁmm 843 0855 3

g
i -“,

ME WITH NEW COURT nocmwu-rs,,
REMAINS OPEN.

DETECTIVE RIAN MITLER #7704
10/08/13 @ 1033 HRS.
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lr\y:

Fg o *
SIGNAL CQBEY (53 CRIME CODE:
20NR: P52 GRID: e DEPUTY I.D.:
OCCURRED BETWREN DATE: 07/15/13
EXCEPTION TYFE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 37901  § swAty mo 7

czw\.)'”som, RATQN

HON CRIME CODE: OT
7704 MAME: MYTLLER
+ 1281 HOURS AND DATE:

1330 HOURS

STATE: FL zme‘s’é*és pg

NO. OFFENSES: 01 No'' {QEFENDERS: 01 No.
LOCATION: GOVERMMENT / FUBLIC BUILDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARRESTED:" 1 FORCED ENTRY: 0

M
i,

VEHICLES STOLEN:

v

.y
| et
OFFENSE WO, 1 FLORIDA smzﬁmmmz B43 0855 3 CI8 Capy 280D

J Ml
ON 10/26/13 KIMEEREY MORAN TURNED HERSELF IN REFERENCE A CAPTAS

THIS CASE, THIS CASE IS mmcmam RY ARREST.
DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER W‘l
10/29/13 @ 1505 HRs. T

TRANE. VIA MILIGOP!/PASIE""“"LQ"’,"‘SDIE013/1@3/'6405

DISFOSITION: CLEARED
DIVISION:

CE

#5144 P. 0117011
Page 11 of 11
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She states Shirley's
assets became
Simon's when she
died. NOT TRUE
became
beneficiaries assets
Eliot Lisa Jill
IRREVOCABLY.
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Text Box
She states Shirley's assets became Simon's when she died. NOT TRUE became beneficiaries assets Eliot Lisa Jill IRREVOCABLY.
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Kratish states she started on 9.11.06 to Eliot and Stansbury

ETHOME
Text Box
Bernstein challenges document as fraud.
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53032 03/03/14 E0QC
PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FAGE 1
OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 1315893887
DISPOSITION: ZULU
DIVISION: ROAD PATROL
CIVIL MATTER CODE: 2%66 DATE: 12/23/13 MONDAY
ZONE: (€21 GRID: DEFUTY ID.: 5185 ASSIST: TIME D 1624 A 1632 C 1716

QCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 01/01/10 , 0900 HOURS AND DATE: 12/23/13 , 1600 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 2753 NW 34 ST APT, NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 334%¢
NO. OFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERS: Q00 NO. VEH. STOLEN: 0 NO. PREM. ENTERED: 0
LOCATION: RESIDENCE - SINGLE FAMILY
NO. VICTIMS: Q0 NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: O

COMPLAINANT ELLIQT T BERNSTEIN DOB: 09/30/1963
SEX: M RACE: W HT: 510 WT: 185 HR: BROWN EYE: HAZEL
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS: 2753 NW 34TH 5T BOCA RATON FL 33434

HOME PHONE: 561 BBG-7628
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 254-8588

+ o

OFFENSE INDICATOR: OFFENSE 1 VICTIM NUMBER: 1
VICTIM TYPE: ADULT
RESIDENCE TYPE: CQUNTY RESIDENCE STATUS: FULL YEAR

EXTENT OF INJURY: HNONE

INJURY TYPE (1) : NOT APPLTICABLE
INJURY TYPE(2): NOT APPLICABLE
VICTIM RELATION: UNDETERMINED

ON 12/23/13 THE VICTIM/COMPLAINANT CAME TC THE DISTRICT 7 QFFICE TQ FURTHER
REPORT A CRIME OF THEFT THAT HAS BEEN OCCURRING FOR A FEW YEARS. THE VICTIM
MR. BEENSTEIN STATED THAT HIS FAMILY MEMBERS HAVE TAKEN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
IN ASSETS, A VEHICLE, JEWELRY, CLOTHING, FURNITURE, AND MANY OTHER ITEMS.
THE VICTIM ALSO STATED HE HAS AN ONGOING CASE WITH DET. RYAN MILLER QF THE
PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, THE CASE NUMBER IS 13-0857087. THE
VICTIM/COMPLAINANT ALSO GAVE ME A 3 PAGE WRITTEN ,DATED AND SIGNED STATEMENT
THAT I WILL FORWARD VIA INTEROFFICE MATI, TO DET. MILLER. HE ALSO ADVISED HE
WLLL FURTEER CONTACT DET. MILLER REF THIS NEW CASE NUMBER WHICH HE WAS ADVISED
TO GET THRU HIS ATTORNEY. IT SEEME THIS MATTER HAS BEEN IN LITIGATION FOR SOME
TIME AND WILL CONTINUE TO BE. I WILL ALSC FORWARD TO DET. MILLER THE LIST OF
SUSPECTS WHICH ALSQ WAS QUIT LONG, ALL FAMILY MEMBERS. I ADVISED THE VICTIM I
WOULD FORWARD ALL THIS INFO TO DET. RY2ZM MILLER.

D/8 RAINERI 518%9. 12/23/13 AT 1735 HRS

TRANS: PAP 7123, 12/27/13
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6803 03/03/14 EQCO
PALM BEACH COQUNTY SHERIPF &8 OFFICE PASE 2
SUPPLEMENT 1 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13159967
DISPOSITION: ZULU
DIVISION: DETECTIVE
CIVIL MATTER : CODE: 9566 DATE: 01/07/14 MONDAY
ZONE: C21 GRID: DERUTY ID.: 7704 ASSIST: TIME D 1624 B 1632 C 1716

QCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 01/01/10 , 0900 HOURS AND DATE: 12/23/13 , 1600 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 2753 NW 34 ST APT. NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL SIP: 334946
NC. OQFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERS: 00 HNO. VEHE. STOLEN: 0 NO. PREM. ENTERED: 0
LOCATICN: RESIDENCE -~ SINGLE FAMILY
NO. VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTED: ¢ FORCED ENTRY: O

I RECEIVED AN INTER-OFFICE PACKET FROM D/S RAINERI REFERENCE THIS (ASE.
I HAVE NOT BEEN ASSIGNED THE FOLLOW-UP IN REGARDS TO THIS CASE AND IT HAS NO
BEARING ON 13-097087 WHICH I INVESTIGATED. THE PACKET WAS SENT BACK TC D/S

RATNERI. I ALSO INFORMED BERNSTEIN THAT I WAS NOT ASSIGNED THIS CASE AND HE
WOULD NEED TQ FOLLOW UP WITH D/S RAINERT OR DISTRICT 7.

DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704

01/07/14 @ 1010 HRS.

TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 01/08/2014/MDR/#6405
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It was alleged by Theodore Bernstein on 9/13/2012 the day Simon died to Palm Beach Sheriff's that his girlfriend
Maritza Puccio had murdered him via poisoning her, yet no poison screen was done until 3/10/14 and not transmitted to
Eliot Bernstein until 7/22/2014. On page 11 Simon goes from 76 yrs old to 113 and some of the poisons seem to be in
the reportable range like Cadmium and Arsenic.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MEDICAL EXAMINER
DISTRICT 15 - STATE OF FLORIDA
PALM BEACH COUNTY
3126 GUN CLUB ROAD
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33406-3005
(561) 688-4575
(561) 688-4592 FAX

NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913
DATE OF DEATH: September 13, 2012 AGE: 76 SEX: M RACE: W

DATE OF AUTOPSY: September 14, 2012 / 11:00 a.m.

- ——— ]

AUTOPSY FINDINGS:

1. Acute subendocardial myocardial infarct.
2. Status post coronary artery bypass grafting, remote.
3. Severe calcific coronary atherosclerosis.
4. Focal myocardial fibrosis.

5. Bronchopneumonia.

6. Severe aortic atherosclerosis.

7. Fibrous pericarditis.

8. Calcific aortic valve annulus.

9. Nephrosclerosis.

10.  Cirrhosis with chronic hepatitis.

11.  Old splenic infarct.

12.  Pleural effusions.

13.  Sternum fracture.

14.  Anterior rib fractures.

15.  Osteoporosis.

16.  Status post appendectomy, remote.

17.  Status post cholecystectomy, remote.


ETHOME
Text Box
It was alleged by Theodore Bernstein on 9/13/2012 the day Simon died to Palm Beach Sheriff's that his girlfriend Maritza Puccio had murdered him via poisoning her, yet no poison screen was done until 3/10/14 and not transmitted to Eliot Bernstein until 7/22/2014.  On page 11 Simon goes from 76 yrs old to 113 and some of the poisons seem to be in the reportable range like Cadmium and Arsenic.


NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913
CAUSE OF DEATH: Myocardial infarct due to severe coronary atherosclerosis
CONTRIBUTORY CAUSE OF DEATH: Bronchopneumonia, cirrhosis

MANNER OF DEATH:  Natural

OPINION: Simon Bernstein, a 76-year-old man, died from a heart attack due to blockage of the arteries
that feed his heart. He also had pneumonia and cirrhosis. His blood hydrocodone concentration was
therapeutic. There was no overdose. He did not have meningitis.

WLl Bost

Michael D. Bell, M.D.
District Medical Examiner

Date Signed: November 8, 2012
MDB:df



NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913
EXTERNAL EXAMINATION:

The body is that of a 5 foot 7 inch, 191 pound, overweight, white man who appears the reported age of 76 years.
His body mass index is 29.9.

The body is well preserved and cold. Mild rigor mortis is detected in the extremities. Purple livor mortis is on
his back.

The decedent is normocephalic without apparent injury to the face or scalp. The decedent has short, gray-brown
hair. He has brown irides with no conjunctival petechiae. There is slight chemosis. The corneas are clear. The
sclerae are nonicteric. No facial, nasal or mandibular fractures are palpated. The nasal septum is intact. No
froth or fluid escapes from the nose or mouth. The teeth are natural and in good repair. There is no trauma of
the lips, gums or frenulum.

The neck is symmetrical and has no trauma or injury. There is no palpable crepitus or hypermobility. No neck
masses are observed.

The thorax is symmetric. The abdomen is protuberant with small ecchymoses on the abdomen. The external
genitalia and anus are unremarkable. The decedent is circumcised.

The arms are symmetrical and normally developed. The arms have no needle tracks. The fingernails are short.

The legs are symmetrical, and there is slight pedal edema. The back shows a symmetrical external contour and
the spine is straight. The back has no trauma. The skin shows no rashes.

IDENTIFICATION:

No tattoos are on the body. A vertical 9 inch scar is in the midline of the chest. A vertical 10 inch scar is on
the right abdomen. A transverse 3 inch scar is in the left groin. Three vertical scars run along the inside of the
left leg, and they are 3 inches, 4 inches, and 18 inches, respectively.

The decedent is unclothed.

EVIDENCE OF MEDICAL INTERVENTION:

Two hospital blood tubes accompany the body, and they are dated 9/12/2012. The decedent has multiple needle
punctures on the right and left antecubital fossa, lower arms and right hand, and all of them are surrounded by
small ecchymoses. An identification band is on his right wrist.



NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913
INTERNAL EXAMINATION:

BODY CAVITIES:

The sternum is fractured. Anterior ribs 2 through 6 are fractured bilaterally. There is a small amount of
extravasated blood surrounding the fracture sites. There is extravasated blood in the anterior mediastinal soft
tissues. The bones are osteoporotic, and the soft tissue is friable. There are no fractures of the clavicles,
vertebral column or pelvis. The right and left pleural cavities each contain an estimated 200 to 300 milliliters
of clear, straw-colored fluid. There is no blood within the peritoneal cavity. The pericardial cavity is
obliterated by fibrous adhesions. The pericardial sac and diaphragm are intact. There are no fibrous or fibrinous
adhesions involving the intestines. No aromatic or unusual odors are detected inside the body. The
intravascular blood is liquid and clotted.

HEAD AND CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM:

The scalp has no edema. The subgaleal tissues have no contusions or injuries. The temporal muscles have no
contusions. The skull is intact and has no fractures. No epidural or subdural hematomas are present. The dura
mater is intact and has no discoloration.

The 1400 gram brain has thin, transparent leptomeninges with no subarachnoid blood or exudate seen. The
leptomeninges are not congested or hyperemic. The cerebral and cerebellar gyri and sulci are of normal size and
configuration and have no edema or swelling. No cingulate, uncinate or cerebellar tonsil herniation is present.
No contusions or defects are on the surface of the brain. The olfactory bulbs and rest of the cranial nerves are
intact. The vertebral, basilar and cerebral arteries, including the arterial circle of Willis, have a moderate
amount of atherosclerosis.

The cerebral hemispheres have a thin, gray, cortical ribbon with no slit-like or punctate hemorrhages. The
subjacent white matter, including the centrum ovale and corpus callosum, has no discoloration, hematomas or
masses. The lateral ventricles are enlarged but have normal configuration and contain no blood. The third
ventricle is enlarged. The caudate and lenticular nuclei are unremarkable, as is the thalamus. The mammillary
bodies have no discoloration or hemorrhage. The hippocampal gyri are symmetric and have no sclerosis. The
occipital lobes are normal. The midbrain, pons and medulla oblongata are unremarkable. The folia cerebelli are
neither atrophic nor swollen. The cerebellar white matter and deep midline nuclei are normal. The fourth
ventricle and cerebral aqueduct are of normal size and contain no tumor, blood or exudate.

NECK:

The oropharynx is light red-yellow with no trauma or injuries. The epiglottis is light red-yellow and leaf-like,
and there is a small amount of aryepiglottic edema. No food or foreign objects obstruct the oropharynx, larynx,
trachea or bronchi. The hyoid bone and thyroid cartilages are intact. The anterior cervical neck strap muscles
and soft tissues have no contusions or injuries. The prevertebral muscles, fascia and soft tissues have no
contusions. The anterior cervical vertebral column is intact. The thyroid gland has its normal anatomic size and
location. The thyroid gland is slightly nodular. The cervical lymph nodes are not enlarged.

4



NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913
CARDIOVASCULAR:

The 650 gram heart is covered by easily broken fibrous adhesions. No petechiac or contusions are on the
epicardial surface. There is an increased amount of epicardial fat. The heart is right coronary artery dominant.
The native coronary arteries arise normally from the aortic root, and their ostia are patent. The native coronary
arteries have severe calcific coronary atherosclerosis. A stent is in the native right coronary artery. A clot isin
this stent. The native left anterior descending coronary artery has 90-95% intraluminal narrowing by
atherosclerosis. The native left circumflex coronary artery has 95% intraluminal narrowing by atherosclerosis.
A left thoracic artery graft inserts in the left anterior descending coronary artery. This graft is patent. Two
saphenous vein grafts arise from the ascending aorta. One inserts into the posterior descending coronary artery
and the other into the left marginal coronary artery. The former saphenous vein graft is occluded at its ostium.
The saphenous vein graft to the left marginal coronary artery is narrowed to a pinpoint at its ostium. A stent is
in the proximal graft and beyond the stent distally the lumen is narrowed to a pinpoint again.

The free left ventricular wall, ventricular septum, and right ventricular wall are 1.8, 2.0, and 0.3 centimeters
thick, respectively. The atria and right ventricles are dilated. The left ventricle chamber is 4 centimeters in
diameter. The myocardium is red-brown and firm, with focal scarring in the posterior and lateral left ventricle
walls. The scars are up to 1 centimeter in greatest dimension. The endocardium is smooth and transparent with
a 1 centimeter area of endocardial thickening in the right ventricle. There is no endocardial hemorrhage or
mural thrombosis.

The tricuspid, pulmonic, mitral and aortic valve circumferences are 12.9, 9.0, 11.0, and 7.0 centimeters,
respectively. The valves have no ballooning, deformities or vegetations. The commissures are normal. The
chordae tendineae are neither ruptured nor thickened. There is moderate calcification of the aortic valve
annulus. The rest of the valves and annuli have no calcification.

The aorta has no trauma or injuries. The aorta has severe calcific and ulcerative atherosclerosis. There is no
aortic dissection or aneurysm formation.

RESPIRATORY:

The right and left lungs weigh 1180 and 910 grams, respectively. The lungs are normally inflated and occupy
most of the pleural cavities. Both lungs have smooth, glistening, transparent pleural surfaces, except for fibrous
adhesions involving the posterior lateral left upper lobe. No anthracotic pigment is on the pleural surfaces. No
depressions, nodules or bullae are seen. The lungs are light brown anteriorly and dark red posteriorly. The
parenchyma has focal nodular areas of consolidation in the posterior segments of the lower lobes. The
parenchyma exudes red fluid. No tumor, abscesses, granulomas or pulmonary thromboemboli are seen. The
bronchial tree contains red fluid. The pulmonary arteries are normal. The hilar lymph nodes are normal.



NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913

HEPATOBILIARY SYSTEM:

The 1990 gram liver has an intact nodular capsule, and its normal parenchyma is replaced by 2 to 4 millimeter
in diameter brown, cirrhotic nodules. No infarcts, granulomas or tumors are seen. The gallbladder is surgically
absent.

HEMOLYMPHATIC SYSTEM:

The 340 gram spleen has a smooth, intact capsule with no trauma or injury. A 4 x 1 centimeter shrunken,
yellow infarct is present. No granulomas or tumors are seen within the otherwise red-purple, firm parenchyma.
Gray-white follicles are not identified.

ENDOCRINE SYSTEM:

The pancreas is pale brown, lobular and soft with no fat necrosis, extravasated blood, tumor or fibrosis. The
adrenal glands are thin and have yellow cortices and gray-white medullae. No hemorrhage or tumor is seen in
the adrenal glands.

GASTROINTESTINAL SYSTEM:

The esophagus is lined by a smooth, gray-white mucosa with no ulcers, tumors or esophageal varices. The
stomach is intact and contains 150 milliliters of red fluid. No aromatic or unusual odors are detected. No pills,
capsules or granular material are seen. No blood is in the stomach. The gastric mucosa is red-brown with
normal rugae and no ulcers, polyps or tumors. The duodenum has no ulcers. The small and large bowel has no
perforation, obstruction or infarction. No mass or tumor is seen in the gastrointestinal tract. The appendix is not
identified.

UROGENITAL SYSTEM:

The right and left kidneys weigh 200 and 190 grams, respectively. Both kidneys are enlarged and have scarred,
pitted and granular, red-brown surfaces. There is no trauma or injury to the kidneys. The cortices are reduced
in thickness to 4 millimeters, and there is an indistinct corticomedullary junction. There are no infarcts,
granulomas or tumor. There is no hydronephrosis or renal calculi. There is an increased amount of peripelvic
fat. The ureters and bladder are normal. The bladder is intact but contains no urine.



NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913

DA_TE: October 18, 2012 NUMBER OF SLIDES: 8
MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION
HEART: Myocyte disarray and focal myocardial fibrosis. Myocyte hypertrophy. Acute

subendocardial infarction with scant neutrophil infiltration.

LEFT CORONARY ARTERY: 90-95% intraluminal narrowing by atherosclerosis.

LEFT ANTERIOR DESCENDING CORONARY ARTERY: 90-95% intraluminal narrowing by
atherosclerosis.

LUNGS: Bronchopneumdnia. Rare fat emboli in pulmonary arteries.
LIVER: Cirrhosis with chronic hepatitis.

KIDNEY: Arteriosclerosis.

SPLEEN: Old infarct.

LYMPH NODE: Unremarkable.

Ul 0 Bt/

Michael D. Bell, M.D.
District Medical Examiner

Date Signed:  / olﬁ ln.

MDB:df



Wuesthoff Reference Laboratory

i L 6800 Spyglass Court

E&g@:&gmg, Melbourne, Florida 32940

‘1"#‘» " ORATOR o Julie Bell, M.D., Laboratory Director
Patient: BERNSTEIN, SIMON Age: 76 Sex: M
Client Patient ID: 15-12-913 Account#: 7230586
Physician: BELL, MICHAEL Client: DIST 15 MEDICAL EXAMINER
Specimen Collected :09/14/2012 Lab Order No: 21171453 Reg Date: 10/23/12
Test Name Result Units Cutoff/Reporting Limits

VOLATILE PANEL - VOLP 98245
SPECIMEN TYPE
ANTEMORTEM BLOOD LABELED "BERNSTEIN, SIMON L" DATED 9/12/12 1035

ETHANOL NONE DETECTED g/dL 0.020
ACETONE NONE DETECTED mg/dL 7.5
METHANOL NONE DETECTED mg/dL 15.0
ISOPROPANOL NONE DETECTED mg/dL 15.0

Analysis by Gas Chromatography (GC) Headspace Injection
BLOOD DRUG SCREEN - BDSME 98216
SPECIMEN TYPE
ANTEMORTEM PLASMA LABELED "BERNSTEIN, SIMON L" DATED 9/12/12 @ 1035
GC/MS
Quantity Not Sufficient
LC/MS/MS
HYDROCODONE , ZOLPIDEM, ACETAMINOPHEN, CAFFEINE, CAFFEINE METARBOLITE
BLOOD IMMUNOASSAY SCREEN
SPECIMEN TYPE
ANTEMORTEM BLOOD LABRELED "BERNSTEIN, SIMON L" DATED 9/12/12 @ 1035

AMPHETAMINES NEGATIVE mg /L 0.100
BARBITURATES NEGATIVE mg /L 0.100
BENZODIAZEPINES NEGATIVE mg /L 0.050
BUPRENORPHINE NEGATIVE ng /L 0.001
CANNABINOIDS NEGATIVE ng/L 0.050
COCAINE METABOLITE NEGATIVE mg/L 0.100
FENTANYL NEGATIVE mg/L 0.001
METHADONE NEGATIVE mg/L 0.050
OPIATES POSITIVE mg/L 0.050
SALICYLATES NEGATIVE ng/L 50.0
TOXICOLOGY_ REPORT BERNSTEIN, SIMON

Form: MM Single RLIT Page 10of 3 Printed: 10/23/12 14:18



| ﬁ@g{h@ﬁ Wuesthoff Reference Laboratory
: : 6800 Spyglass Court
Melbourne, Florida 32940

&&BGQ;&T{}R? Julie Bell, M.D., Laboratory Director
Patient: BERNSTEIN, SIMON Age: 76 Sex: M
Client Patient ID: 15-12-913 Account#: 7230586
Physician: BELL, MICHAEL Client: DIST 15 MEDICAL EXAMINER
Specimen Collected :09/14/2012 Lab Order No: 21171453 Reg Date: 10/23/12
Test Name Result Units Cutoff/Reporting Limits
TRICYCLICS NEGATIVE mg/L 0.100

ACETAMINOPHEN - ACMP 98203
SPECIMEN TYPE
ANTEMORTEM PLASMA LABELED "BERNSTEIN, SIMON L" DATED 9/12/12 @ 1035
ACETAMINOPHEN 16.3 ng /L 10

Therapeutic range:
10.0 - 20.0 mg/L

Analysis by Enzyme Immunoassay.
FREE OPIATES PANEL ~ OPPF 98182
SPECIMEN TYPE
ANTEMORTEM BLOOD LABELED "BERNSTEIN, SIMON L" DATED 9/12/12 @ 1035

CODEINE NONE DETECTED ng/L 0.025
MORPHINE NONE DETECTED mg/L 0.025
HYDROCODONE 0.094 mg/L 0.025
6~MONOACETYLMORPHINE NONE DETECTED ng/L 0.005
HYDROMORPHONE NONE DETECTED mg/L 0.025
OXYCODONE NONE DETECTED mg/L 0.025
OXYMORPHONE NONE DETECTED mg/L 0.025

Analysis by GC/MS

ZOLPIDEM - ZONMS 98621
SPECIMEN TYPE
ANTEMORTEM PLASMA LABELED "BERNSTEIN, SIMON L" DATED 9/12/12 @ 1035
ZOLPIDEM NONE DETECTED ng/mL 4.0
Plasma concentrations following single oral 5 mg and 10 mg immediate release
doses range from 29 - 110 ng/mL (mean, 59 ng/mL) and 58 - 270 ng/mL (mean,
120 ng/ml), respectively, occurring at a mean time of 1.6 hours. Peak plasma

concentrations following a single oral 12.5 mg extended release dose ranged from
69 - 190 ng/mL (mean = 130 ng/mL) occurring at a mean time of 1.5 hrs,

The ratio of whole blood concentration to serum or plasma concentration in
unknown for this analyte.

TOXICOLOGY_ REPORT BERNSTEIN, SIMON
Form: MM Single RLIT Page 2 Of 3 Printed: 10/23/12 14:18



S g@g{h@ﬁ Wouesthoff Reference Laboratory

e R AR P 6800 Spyglass Court
| DEFRRENEE Melbourne, Florida 32940
L&i’pﬁﬁ&?{}ﬁ? Julie Bell, M.D., Laboratory Director
Patient: BERNSTEIN, SIMON Age: 76 Sex: M

Client Patient ID: 15-12-913
Physician: BELL, MICHAEL

Account#: 7230586
Client: DIST 15 MEDICAL EXAMINER

Specimen Collected :09/14/2012 Lab Order No: 21171453
Test Name Result

Reg Date: 10/23/12

Units Cutoff/Reporting Limits

Testing performed by NMS Labs, 3701 Welsh Rd, Willow Grove, PA 19090-2910

Specimens were intact upon receipt. Chain of custody, specimen security and integrity has
been mantained. Testing has been performed as requested

Reviewed by: %zi/‘4hft-/~441£§22%L€L~“"”:3 Date: /0“;H3"/)"
7
FINAL REPORT - THIS COMPLETES REPORTING ON THIS CASE
TOXICOLOGY_REPORT BERNSTEIN, SIMON

Form: MM Single RLIT Page 3 of 3 Printed: 10/23/12 14:18



..‘}\&M\\ LAH tieisle bl ‘ : Is Simon getting older as he is Dead, this is
k ¥ R A d &b 3 & WueSthOff Reference Laboratory similar to him notarizing and signing documents
\\\&\\\ e L L 6800 Spyglass Court
h % Melbourne, Florida 32940 / [postmortem:
LA Julie Bell, M.D., Laboratory Director
Patient: BERNSTEIN, SIMON Age: 113 Sex: M
Client Patient ID: 15-12-913 Account#: VX39518

Physician: BELL, MICHAEL Client: DIST 15 MEDICAL EXAMINER

Specimen Collected Lab Order No: 381300564 Reg Date: 02/13/14
Test Name Result Units Cutoff/Reporting Limits
COMMENTS : Test performed on postmortem specimen. The validity of the test, clinical

significance, and criteria for interpretation have not been established for this

sample type. Normal ranges may not apply.

METALS/METALLOIDS PANEL 3 - M3NMS
SPECIMEN TYPE
BLOOD
CHROMIUM NONE DETECTED mcg/L 2.0
reporting limit, reporting limit is 1.0

Normally:
Less than 2 mcg/L.

CADMIUM 8.5 mcg/L 1.0

Normally:
Less than 5 mcg/L

Refer to the OSHA website for workplace information. Various states require
that Blood Cadmium levels above certain cutoffs must be reported to the state in
which the patient resides.

Please contact NMS Labs if you need assistance in supplying
your state with the required information.
ZPP i30 mcg/dL 2.0
OSHA occupational threshold:
100 mcg/dL blood at hematocrit of 42,

LEAD NONE DETECTED mcg/dL 1.1
Reporting limit, reporting limit is 0.50

Reported geometric mean blood lead concentration for US population (both adults
and children) is less than 3 mcg/dL (taking into account the 95% CI).

The following are the reported age-based 50th and 95th percentiles
(with 95% CI)*:
Age 1 - 5 years:

50th Percentile: 1.50 mcg/dL (1.40 - 1.70)

95th Percentile: 5.80 mcg/dL (4.70 - 6.90)

Age 6 - 11 years:

50th Percentile: 1.10 meg/dL (1.00 -~ 1.30)

95th Percentile: 3.70 mcg/dL (3.00 - 4.70)
TOXICOLOGY_ REPORT BERNSTEIN, SIMON

Form: MM Single RLIT Page 10of 3 Printed: 03/10/14 15:14
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Wuesthoff Reference Laboratory

Vuestt

LN e 800 Spyglass Court
SN T REFERENG o opyglass
gl A Melbourne, Florida 32940
L&BGQ,&?{}R&’ Julie Bell, M.D., Laboratory Director
Patient: BERNSTEIN, SIMON Age: 113 Sex: M
Client Patient ID: 15-12-913 Account#: VX39518
Physician: BELL, MICHAEL Client: DIST 15 MEDICAL EXAMINER

Specimen Collected :02/11/2014 Lab Order No: 381300564 Reg Date: 02/13/14

Test Name Result Units Cutoff/Reporting Limits

Age 12 - 19 years:

50th Percentile: 0.80 mcg/dL (0.800 - 0.900) ‘
95th Percentile: 2,70 mecg/dL (2.30 - 2.90)

Age 20 years and above:

50th Percentile: 1.60 mcg/dL (1.50 - 1.60)

95th Percentile: 4.60 mcg/dL (4.20 - 4.90)

*National Health and Nutrition Examination Survey, 2001-2002 data; Third
National Report on Human Exposure to Environmental Chemicals, Department of
Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention,

It is reported that blood levels in the range of 5 - 9 mcg/dL have been
associated with adverse health effects in children aged 6 years and younger.
Additionally, the following guidelines are offered by US Centers for Disease
Control and Prevention, especially in respect to children:

10 - 14 mcg/dL is moderately high and may require re-screening.

20 - 44 mcg/dL is high and may require immediate medical attention.
45 - 69 mcg/dL requires urgent attention.

Greater than 70 mcg/dL is a medical emergency.

Refer to OSHA's website for workplace information. Various states require that
blood lead concentrations above certain mandated cutoffs must be reported to the
state in which the patient resides. Please contact NMS Labs if you need
assistance in supplying your state with the required information.

ARSENIC 18 mcg/L 11 |Does 18 have to
reporting limit, reporting limit is 5.0 be reported?
Cutoff 11.

Normally: Less than 10 mcg/L.

Seafood consumption within 2 to 3 days before specimen collection can markedly
increase total Arsenic levels,

Various states require that levels above certain cutoffs must be reported to the
state in which the patient resides. Please contact NMS Labs if you need
assistance in supplying your state with the required information.

MERCURY 4.1 mcg/L 3.0

Normally: Less than 10 mcg/L.

TOXICOLOGY_REPORT BERNSTEIN, SIMON

Form: MM Single RLIT Page 20f3 Printed: 03/10/14 15:14
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Wuesthoff Reference Laboratory

: R 6800 Spyglass Court
L SRS Melbourne, Florida 32940
Lﬁkﬁﬁﬂﬁ?{}ﬁ? Julie Bell, M.D., Laboratory Director
Patient: BERNSTEIN, SIMON Age: 113 Sex: M
Client Patient ID: 15-12-913 Account#: VX39518
Physician: BELL, MICHAEL Client; DIST 15 MEDICAL EXAMINER

Specimen Collected :02/11/2014 Lab Order No: 381300564 Reg Date: 02/13/14

Test Name Result Units Cutoff/Reporting Limits

Various States require that Blood Mercury levels above certain cutoffs must be
reported to the state in which the patient resides. Please contact NMS Labs if
you need assistance in supplying your state with the required information.

Specimens were intact upon receipt. Chain of custody, specimen security and integrity has
been mantained. Testing has been performed as requested

Reviewed by: séﬁ;/v4h¢N~\J4éZé;237"_——== Date: <§’/0//Cf

y

FINAL REPORT - THIS COMPLETES REPORTING ON THIS CASE
TOXICOLOGY_REPORT BERNSTEIN, SIMON
Form: MM Single RLIT Page 3 of 3 Printed: 03/10/14 15:14
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From: Eliot lvan Bernstein

To: "Michael Bell"
Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq. (caroline@cprogers.com); Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP

(mmulrooney@Venable.com); Andrew R. Dietz @ Rock It Cargo USA; Marc R. Garber Esq.
(marcrgarber@gmail.com); Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C. (marc.garber@flastergreenberg.com);
Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C. (marcrgarber@verizon.net

Bcc: Undisclosed List; Eliot 1. Bernstein. Inventor ~ lviewit Technologies. Inc.; Patrick "Pat" Hanley
(cpsvym@yahoo.com); Pat Handley (svm231@aol.com); ""tourcand mail.com" (tourcand mail.com)”
Subject: RE: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein Autopsy

Date: Friday, January 10, 2014 3:45:00 PM

Hello Dr. Bell,

Thank you for your reply and continued efforts on my behalf and | would like to clarify a few
statements in your email below. First, | did not ever tell the police | was worried about my father
getting too much of his medication or that he was being poisoned. These claims came from my
brother Theodore and my father’s assistant Rachel Walker who believed he was murdered by his
companion and so stated to the police and the hospital the day my father died on September 13,
2012. Infact, | stated that | did not believe my father was being poisoned by either over medication
or other poisons by his companion Maritza Puccio as evidenced in the Police Report. | reviewed the
drug toxicology you provided and agree with your assessment of that. As for what poisons may
have been used when the, alleged by others, switching of pills with pills of an unknown substance
took place and | agree with you that it could have been anything and which is why | requested the
Police take all of his medications into evidence but they did not. | am not sure what a heavy metal
screen is and what it tests for or what other poison screening tests are available, could you please
clarify this for me? Further, did you review the records of my father in the 8 weeks prior to his
hospitalization, which may also have significant information and may further provide evidence of
possible poisoning, as he was suddenly and unexpectedly suffering during that time from a wide
range of symptoms in those weeks and he was taken to several of his doctors to evaluate who were
all perplexed and this led to brain scans at the hospital just days before his death. Did you get a
chance to review the report on the brain scan done? | am not sure but it appears prudent in ruling
out foul play that these records be reviewed from all of his doctors during that time for information
that could reveal what, if any, poisons were used based on the symptoms he was suffering and the
battery of tests run on him concerning all these problems. | am not represented by an attorney in
this matter as there appears at this stage of inquiry no need to spend money on one and so please
continue to deal directly with me as Simon’s son via email or feel free to call me at my contact info
below.

| pray you had a wonderful holiday season with your family and again thank you for your time, effort
and consideration of these matters,

Eliot I. Bernstein

Inventor

Iviewit Holdings, Inc. — DL

2753 N.W. 34th St.

Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561) 245.8588 (0)

(561) 886.7628 (c)



(561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv
http://www.iviewit.tv

NOTICE: Due to Presidential Executive Orders, the National Security Agency may have read this
email without warning, warrant, or notice. They may do this without any judicial or legislative
oversight and it can happen to ordinary Americans like you and me. You have no recourse nor
protection save to vote against any incumbent endorsing such unlawful acts.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This message and any attachments are covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18
U.S.C. SS 2510-2521.

This e-mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may
contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-
mail and destroy all copies of the original message or call (561) 245-8588. If you are the intended
recipient but do not wish to receive communications through this medium, please so advise the
sender immediately.

*The Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 119 Sections 2510-2521 et seq., governs
distribution of this “Message,” including attachments. The originator intended this Message for the
specified recipients only; it may contain the originator’s confidential and proprietary information.
The originator hereby notifies unintended recipients that they have received this Message in error,
and strictly proscribes their Message review, dissemination, copying, and content-based actions.
Recipients-in-error shall notify the originator immediately by e-mail, and delete the original
message. Authorized carriers of this message shall expeditiously deliver this Message to intended
recipients. See: Quon v. Arch.

*Wireless Copyright Notice*. Federal and State laws govern copyrights to this Message. You must
have the originator’s full written consent to alter, copy, or use this Message. Originator
acknowledges others’ copyrighted content in this Message. Otherwise, Copyright © 2011 by
originator Eliot lvan Bernstein, iviewit@iviewit.tv and www.iviewit.tv. All Rights Reserved.

From: Michael Bell [mailto:mbell@pbcgov.org]

Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 1:21 PM

To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein

Subject: RE: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein

The autopsy was done at the Palm Beach ME office.

All drugs are “poisons” when given in sufficient doses. You initially told police you were worried
about your father getting too much of his medications. The toxicology clearly shows that did not
happen. There are thousands of drugs(poisons) and therefore it is impossible to test for all of them.
If you think you know what was given, then please share that information. | will do a heavy metal
screen which will take several weeks.

I have reviewed all the records of your father’s hospitalization. My opinion is unchanged.



All further communication should be through your attorney who can call me at 561-688-4575.

From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]
Sent: Monday, January 06, 2014 12:23 PM
To: Michael Bell

Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.; Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP; Andrew R. Dietz
@ Rock It Cargo USA; Marc R. Garber Esq.; Marc R. Garber, Esquire @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R.
Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.

Subject: RE: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein

Dear Dr. Bell,

I have not heard back on my email to you below. Can you please provide me a timeframe for your
getting back to me? Please also include information regarding if the poison screening was done
when the autopsy was conducted, not just a drug screening, as evidence exists that contact was
made with the hospital on the night my father died that he may have been poisoned and similar
claims were made to the Palm Beach County Sheriff the day he died. The remainder of the
guestions in my email still need to be addressed and as | am currently in ongoing civil and criminal
complaints regarding my father, a prompt reply with an ETA would be greatly appreciated.

Thank you,
Eliot Bernstein

From: Eliot Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, November 11, 2013 6:23 AM

To: Michael D. Bell, M.D. ~ Medical Examiner @ Office of the District Medical Examiner - District 15 -
State of Florida (mbell@pbcgov.org)

Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq. (caroline@cprogers.com); Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @
Venable LLP (mmulrooney@Venable.com); Andrew R. Dietz @ Rock It Cargo USA; Marc R. Garber Esq.
(marcrgarber@gmail.com); Marc R. Garber, Esquire @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @

Flaster Greenberg P.C. (marcrgarber@verizon.net)
Subject: FW: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein

Dear Dr. Bell,

Thank you for your prompt reply to my inquiry. A few more questions arose after reviewing
your report. First | would like to state that there has been an arrest made in my parents’ estates of
the Notary Public Kimberly Moran who acted on behalf of the law firm Tescher & Spallina in forging
and fraudulently creating documents for my father, after he was deceased. | have alleged to the
court that these documents were part of a conspiratorial effort by primarily my brother and his
friends Donald Tescher and Robert Spallina to seize control of Simon’s estate post mortem and
change the beneficiaries using post mortem documents. In should also be noted that in a
September 13, 2013 hearing before Judge Martin H. Colin in the Del Ray Beach courthouse, it was
found that the estate of my mother was closed by my father months after he was deceased, as if he
were alive at the time and thus perpetrating a fraud on the court, which prompted Judge Colin to
state twice that he should read Robert Spallina, Esq., Donald Tescher, Esq., Mark Manceri, Esg. and
my brother Theodore Bernstein their Miranda rights for the crimes he identified at the hearing that
they committed. That after Simon was deceased these fraudulent and forged documents that gave



fiduciary control to Tescher, Spallina and Ted then provided the way for far more serious felony
crimes to be committed. The Palm Beach County Sheriff has made an arrest of Moran thus far and
that report is filed as case # 13097087.

With that said, after reviewing your report | noted that you received my father’s body, the day after
he died on September 14, 2013. The reason | ask if this is correct, is that we were informed after
my father died that his body had been taken to Miami to a have an autopsy performed, which
delayed the burial by several days as we waited for the autopsy to be performed. The autopsy was
alleged by my brother, Spallina and others to be being conducted in Miami and after reviewing your
report it was clear that you indicate the body never was transported to Miami. Therefore, please
verify the information regarding the transportation of the body after the hospital to your offices
with any/all stops in between.

| requested in my original letter to you if a poison screening had been completed, your letter stated
a toxicology report was run but it appears to be a drug only test, not a poison screening. The reason
this is now important is that immediately following my father’s death as noted in your report
materials, a claim was made to Palm Beach County Sheriff by Rachel Walker and Theodore Bernstein
primarily that my father was murdered by his girlfriend, Maritza Puccio, via either overdosing or
poisoning. Walker claimed that Maritza was switching pills in containers and may have been
switching the pills with other substances and other substances may have been given to him, which
may have included poisons or other drugs. | also note that after the officer interviewing Walker
counted out the pills he was on and everything seemed in order, Walker claimed that the pain
medication was not the only drug that may have been tampered with and that other substances
may have been given to Simon in the weeks leading up to his death.

| do not doubt your conclusion that my father died of a heart attack but there can be many
substances, including poisons that can induce a heart failure, | am trying to assess if the poison
screening might have unearthed any substances in addition to the drug screen run by your agency. |
am confused by some of your claims as to what occurred at the hospital that day as they contradict
in part what we were told by the doctors who handled my father that day, including the following;

1. You claimed that evidence of a heart attack was found in the reports on admission to the
hospital but that turned out to be wholly disproved by the end of the day.
2. Initially in the morning when we first took my father into the hospital, the first doctor

attending him thought he was having a heart attack due to his prior history, despite my father
claiming that he was not having a heart attack and that he knew what a heart attack felt like and he
was not having one and thought he was fine, stating he was just confused and in pain from other
ailments he was having.

3. Later in the afternoon the initial doctor claimed that he did not find any signs of a heart
attack after running a battery of tests and called in an infectious disease doctor to evaluate and run
tests, as he to thought something else was going on other than heart related as he was having
several other readings regarding other major organs that were highly abnormal.

4, We were assured by the cardiologist in charge of my father’s care in the evening, before he
let us go home that Simon’s heart was fine and that NO markers were found indicating a heart
attack. Instead he claimed he had “West Nile Virus” or some other virus of an unknown origin or
that something else was wrong entirely, as many of his other levels he tested were off the charts,
indicating something else was going on. He stated Simon would be fine, he was stable and they
would begin testing in the morning.



5. We were called back to the hospital several hours later early the next morning. When |
arrived my father’s girlfriend Maritza had been ejected from the ICU where she was staying with
Simon overnight as someone had informed the hospital that Simon might be poisoned and they had
shut his room off visitors until security could arrive. When | arrived at ICU they would not at first let
me in until security could escort me to my father where he was being resuscitated for a second
time.

Finally, my father began developing a series of ailments several weeks prior to his death that
had me and others running him to a variety of doctors to be tested for a variety of ailments,
including a brain scan a few weeks prior to his death. That brain scan was run by the same
cardiologist who treated my dad at the hospital the day he died and his symptoms prior to that day
included strange screaming pains in his head, delusions, hallucinations and more. | wondered if you
had reviewed any of his prior doctor reports in the two months leading up to his death, as we never
determined the exact cause of what was making him melt down over the last weeks of life in such
bizarre fashion. In fact, the cardiologist at the hospital the day he died was confused how his charts
appeared fine when he did the brain scan only a few days earlier and stated he could not believe it
was the same man when he got the reports at the hospital that day. Did you get a chance to review
all the reports from the hospital that day and all the test results run or did you just review the
admission report? If you reviewed all of the records and reports what where the other problems
and tests run and what were the results. These results were of concern to the doctors that day and
| wonder if any of those other problems could come from poisoning. If you ran a poison screening
please provide me with the results as you did with the drug toxicology.

Please feel to write back to me as | do not answer my phone much and am far easier to reach via
email. | look forward to hearing from you soon. Thank you again in advance for your continued
time, effort and consideration of these matters. Eliot

From: Michael Bell <mbell@pbcgov.org>
Date: November 7, 2013 at 11:17:02 AM EST
To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein <iviewit@iviewit.tv>

Cc: "Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq." <caroline@cprogers.com>
Subject: RE: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein

Hi Mr Bernstein,

I tried to call your cell phone, but it would not accept anymore messages because it
was full.

Your father died of a heart attack that was evident at autopsy and in the hospital
records (he had elevated cardiac enzymes on admission).

He did NOT have West Nile virus. This disease causes a meningoencephalitis. This was
NOT present at autopsy. | have attached the additional microscopic examination
report as | did not see it in the pdf you sent me.



We did a toxicology screen which showed therapeutic concentrations of
acetaminophen and hydrocodone. Zolpiden was detected but the level was too low to
be measured. The toxicology testing can detect hundreds of different drugs.

If you have any other questions, please call me at 561-688-4575.

From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]
Sent: Saturday, November 02, 2013 7:02 PM

To: Michael Bell

Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.

Subject: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein

Dear Dr. Bell,

| write to you after review of your attached autopsy report on my father that raises
some questions regarding the cause of death that | hope you can help answer. On
September 12, 2013 when we brought my father into the hospital the first diagnoses
we received in the morning was that he had a mild heart attack. After testing an
infectious disease doctor was brought in who claimed it could be instead some sort of
virus as it was not looking like a heart attack. Later that evening while in intensive
care, a doctor came and told my family that he did not have a heart attack and that his
heart was fine and instead they thought my dad had West Nile Virus or some other
exotic virus and that we could go home. The doctor claimed he was stable, we could
go home and they would begin testing the next day. In fact, the doctor asked me if it
was | who brought my father in for a brain procedure several weeks earlier and stated
that when he reviewed the file to compare to his earlier records he was stunned to see
the results and stated that Simon had perfect test results just days earlier for the brain
procedure and now he was off the chart on several levels. The doctor stated his
problems definitely were not due to his heart as he found no markers of heart attack
or other heart complications. Several hours later, | was called to the emergency room
where they were attempting to resuscitate my dad but to no avail and he passed.

I was informed when he passed that they were going to do a test for West Nile Virus
and other similar infectious diseases and | was wondering if these tests were also
performed post mortem to rule all those causes out. Finally, | was wondering if a
poison screening had been done and if one can now be done if requested.

Thank you for your time, effort and consideration in the handling of this matter.

Eliot I. Bernstein

Inventor

lviewit Holdings, Inc. — DL

2753 N.W. 34th St.

Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561) 245.8588 (0)

(561) 886.7628 (c)



(561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv
http://www.iviewit.tv

NOTICE: Due to Presidential Executive Orders, the National Security Agency may have
read this email without warning, warrant, or notice. They may do this without any
judicial or legislative oversight and it can happen to ordinary Americans like you and
me. You have no recourse nor protection save to vote against any incumbent
endorsing such unlawful acts.
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:
This message and any attachments are covered by the Electronic Communications
Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. SS 2510-2521.
This e-mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed
and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review,
use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient,
please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original
message or call (561) 245-8588. If you are the intended recipient but do not wish to
receive communications through this medium, please so advise the sender
immediately.
*The Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 119 Sections 2510-2521 et seq.,
governs distribution of this “Message,” including attachments. The originator intended
this Message for the specified recipients only; it may contain the originator’s
confidential and proprietary information. The originator hereby notifies unintended
recipients that they have received this Message in error, and strictly proscribes their
Message review, dissemination, copying, and content-based actions. Recipients-in-
error shall notify the originator immediately by e-mail, and delete the original message.
Authorized carriers of this message shall expeditiously deliver this Message to
intended recipients. See: Quon v. Arch.
*Wireless Copyright Notice*. Federal and State laws govern copyrights to this
Message. You must have the originator’s full written consent to alter, copy, or use this
Message. Originator acknowledges others’ copyrighted content in this Message.
Otherwise, Copyright © 2011 by originator Eliot lvan Bernstein, iviewit@iviewit.tv and
www.iviewit.tv. All Rights Reserved.

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail
address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to
this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.
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